6/1/04	06-03- <u>2004</u>
Form PTO-1594 RECORD	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102757670
Tab settings	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Name: Cosco Management, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Ste 1285
Corporation-State	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes /	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	V V
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: May 12, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
,,	D. Trademark Desirtantian No. (6)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2780704
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Julia Spoor Gard	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)
internal Address. <u>Barnes a membarg</u>	Enclosed 9
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- Indiana - Indi	
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:
	6
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	inniation is true and contest and any attached copy is a true
Julia Spoor Gard	05/27/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: LNUFILER 00000075 100435 2780704 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, 45 Dan Road, Canton Commerce Center, Canton, Massachusetts 02021, ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns effective this 15 day of 100 day of 100 days of 100

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Mark, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This 13^{+4} day of 10^{-4} , 209	1 4
/	DOREL JUVE VILE GROUP, INC.
	By: Date
	Name: DUNALE K. MITCHELL
	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF Mossichusetts	
COUNTY OF Marfold	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Nota this 120 day of, 200%	ary Public, in and for said County and State,
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this	May of, 2008.
	Jane Vackers
	Notary Public
	Jane Dickey
County of Residence: Male	Printed
My Commission Expires: JANE DICKEY	
Notary Public My Commission Expires	

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

And a 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0468